The table below provides details regarding the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities :
(` in lakhs)

As on March 31, 2024 < 1 Year 1 - 5 years > 5 years Total
Non-Current borrowings  -   -   -   -
Current borrowings  21.37  5,087.49  -   5,108.86

As on March 31, 2023 < 1 Year 1 - 5 years > 5 years Total
Non-Current borrowings  -   -   -   -
Current borrowings  5,367.49  -   -   5,367.49

c)  Market Risk :

Market risk is the risk of loss of future earnings or fair values or future cash flows that may result from a change in the
price of a financial instrument. The value of a financial instrument may change as a result of changes in the interest
rates, foreign exchange rates and other market changes that affect market risk sensitive instruments..

(i)  Market Risk - Foreign Exchange

Foreign currency Risk is that risk in which fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in the foreign exchange rates.

The carrying amount of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and liabilities as at the end of
the reporting period is as follows:.

(` in lakhs)
Currency Liabilities Assets

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023
US Dollar (USD)  -   -   3,013.23  2,970.11

Foreign Currency Exposure

Particulars USD in Lakhs
March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Trade Receivables  -   -
Loans Receivable  36.14  36.14

TOTAL  36.14  36.14

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on Profit after Tax and impact on
Equity

(` in lakhs)

Currency

Impact of Profit and Loss / Equity

"For year ended
March 31, 2024"

"For year ended
March 31, 2023"

1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

US Dollar (USD)  30.13  (30.13)  29.70  (29.70)

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the
exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

(ii) Market Risk - Interest Rate
The interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates.

Note 36 - Statutory Information
(a) There are no proceedings initiated or are pending against the Company for holding any benami property under the Prohibition

of Benami Property Transactions Act, 1988 and rules made thereunder..